
Arizona Western College (14-8, 7-1) -vs- College of Southern Nevada (14-8, 3-5)
02/04/26 at North Las Vegas, NV

 
 

 
 
Arizona Western College 77

College of Southern Nevada 43

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: North Las Vegas, NV

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Arizona Western College 15 22 21 19 77
College of Southern Nevada 14 9 12 8 43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Chen Pan * 38 8-15 2-7 2-4 2-0 2 2 6 2 0 4 20
22 Mable Doumbia * 34 7-14 0-1 0-0 3-12 15 3 1 2 0 5 14
03 Garance Soulas * 21 5-7 2-3 2-2 0-4 4 4 1 2 0 0 14
05 Kimora Jenkins * 32 4-12 3-7 0-0 2-6 8 3 5 2 0 1 11
24 Marta Vieira * 23 0-7 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 1 0 0 0
04 Jessica Liena 22 4-6 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 2 2 2 0 3 10
10 Carolina Cabrita 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Queren Loubaki 15 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 3 2
33 Aline Mastelic 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 2 2
11 Jessie Whinwray 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
00 Eryn Brandon-Pollard 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Tamoy Hamilton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-65 8-23 7-14 15-28 43 25 16 13 0 18 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50% 2-7   28.57% 1-4   25.00%
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94% 3-4   75.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14% 2-6   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44% 1-6   16.67% 2-4   50.00%
Total 31-65   47.7% 8-23   34.8% 7-14   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 34 4th-
00:41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Saroiya Ajomale * 30 5-16 2-5 8-8 0-0 0 2 0 7 1 1 20
00 Satsuki Bradley * 23 2-8 2-5 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 0 8
34 Leah Mitchell * 20 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
04 Alanna Jackson * 19 0-0 0-0 1-6 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 0 1
24 Trista Mabry * 28 0-4 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 1 3 5 1 2 0
01 Mya Harper 17 1-4 1-3 4-6 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 7
32 Jada Green 17 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
20 Alana Conner 23 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 3 0 3 0 1 1
10 Elizebeth Mahavong 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Bianca Vazquez 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 9-42 5-13 20-30 10-23 33 13 5 26 4 5 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-8   37.50% 2-3   66.67% 6-8   75.00%
2nd Quarter 2-10   20.00% 0-3   0.00% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 3-15   20.00% 2-3   66.67% 4-10   40.00%
4th Quarter 1-9   11.11% 1-4   25.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 9-42   21.4% 5-13   38.5% 20-30   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 4 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 5 1st-06:01



1st Box Score
Arizona Western College 15

College of Southern Nevada 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Chen Pan 10 2-5 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 2 5
22 Mable Doumbia 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Garance Soulas 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kimora Jenkins 10 2-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
24 Marta Vieira 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jessica Liena 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Carolina Cabrita 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Queren Loubaki 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
33 Aline Mastelic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jessie Whinwray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Eryn Brandon-Pollard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tamoy Hamilton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 2-7 1-4 3-4 7 6 4 1 0 3 15
37.5% 28.6% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Saroiya Ajomale 8 3-5 2-3 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 12
0 Satsuki Bradley 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
34 Leah Mitchell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Alanna Jackson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Trista Mabry 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Mya Harper 3 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Jada Green 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Alana Conner 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Elizebeth Mahavong 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bianca Vazquez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-8 2-3 6-8 2-8 10 3 2 6 0 0 14
37.5% 66.7% 75.0%



2nd Box Score
Arizona Western College 22

College of Southern Nevada 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Chen Pan 10 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8
22 Mable Doumbia 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 2 2
3 Garance Soulas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kimora Jenkins 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 1 3
24 Marta Vieira 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jessica Liena 8 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 2 7
10 Carolina Cabrita 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Queren Loubaki 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 2
33 Aline Mastelic 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Jessie Whinwray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Eryn Brandon-Pollard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tamoy Hamilton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-17 3-4 1-2 3-6 9 4 4 5 0 9 22
52.9% 75.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Saroiya Ajomale 9 2-5 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 8
0 Satsuki Bradley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Leah Mitchell 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Alanna Jackson 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
24 Trista Mabry 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
1 Mya Harper 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Jada Green 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Alana Conner 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Elizebeth Mahavong 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bianca Vazquez 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-10 0-3 5-6 3-5 8 2 1 10 0 2 9
20.0% 0.0% 83.3%



3rd Box Score
Arizona Western College 21

College of Southern Nevada 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Chen Pan 9 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 3 1 0 1 7
22 Mable Doumbia 9 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 0 0 1 4
3 Garance Soulas 10 3-3 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 10
5 Kimora Jenkins 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Marta Vieira 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
4 Jessica Liena 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Carolina Cabrita 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Queren Loubaki 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Aline Mastelic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jessie Whinwray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Eryn Brandon-Pollard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tamoy Hamilton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-14 2-6 3-4 3-11 14 8 4 6 0 2 21
57.1% 33.3% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Saroiya Ajomale 6 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 Satsuki Bradley 8 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Leah Mitchell 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
4 Alanna Jackson 3 0-0 0-0 0-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Trista Mabry 9 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 2 0
1 Mya Harper 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
32 Jada Green 7 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Alana Conner 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 1 0
10 Elizebeth Mahavong 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bianca Vazquez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-15 2-3 4-10 4-4 8 4 2 5 1 3 12
20.0% 66.7% 40.0%



4th Box Score
Arizona Western College 19

College of Southern Nevada 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Chen Pan 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Mable Doumbia 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 2 4
3 Garance Soulas 4 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Kimora Jenkins 9 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
24 Marta Vieira 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jessica Liena 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 3
10 Carolina Cabrita 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Queren Loubaki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Aline Mastelic 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
11 Jessie Whinwray 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 Eryn Brandon-Pollard 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Tamoy Hamilton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-18 1-6 2-4 6-7 13 7 4 1 0 4 19
44.4% 16.7% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Saroiya Ajomale 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
0 Satsuki Bradley 5 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
34 Leah Mitchell 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Alanna Jackson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Trista Mabry 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
1 Mya Harper 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Jada Green 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Alana Conner 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Elizebeth Mahavong 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Bianca Vazquez 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 1-9 1-4 5-6 1-6 7 4 0 5 3 0 8
11.1% 25.0% 83.3%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona Western College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Southern Nevada
09:41 FOUL  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

MISS 3PTR by PAN,CHEN 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALANNA

09:10 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,KIMORA 08:50
REBOUND OFF by DOUMBIA,MABLE --
MISS JUMPER by VIEIRA,MARTA 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:28 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

STEAL  by PAN,CHEN 08:27
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,KIMORA 08:22 3-3
ASSIST  by PAN,CHEN --

08:03 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ALANNA
MISS LAYUP by VIEIRA,MARTA 08:03
REBOUND OFF by DOUMBIA,MABLE --
TURNOVER  by PAN,CHEN 07:56

07:31 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
-- ASSIST  by MABRY,TRISTA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:20
GOOD LAYUP by DOUMBIA,MABLE(in the paint) 07:06 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by JENKINS,KIMORA --

06:44 5-8 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
MISS 3PTR by VIEIRA,MARTA 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by LOUBAKI,QUEREN 06:28
SUB OUT by VIEIRA,MARTA 06:28
FOUL  by SOULAS,GARANCE 06:01

06:01 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
06:01 5-10 H 5 GOOD FT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
06:01 SUB IN by CONNER,ALANA
06:01 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,LEAH

FOUL  by LOUBAKI,QUEREN 05:49
05:31 TURNOVER  by MABRY,TRISTA

STEAL  by PAN,CHEN 05:30
05:22 FOUL  by JACKSON,ALANNA

MISS FT by LOUBAKI,QUEREN 05:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LOUBAKI,QUEREN 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MABRY,TRISTA
05:08 TURNOVER  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
05:08 SUB IN by GREEN,JADA
05:08 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALANNA

MISS 3PTR by PAN,CHEN 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JADA

04:24 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JADA

04:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,KIMORA 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,ALANA
03:41 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,MABLE --
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,KIMORA 03:35 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by PAN,CHEN --

03:17 MISS LAYUP by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by LIENA,JESSICA 03:15
SUB OUT by JENKINS,KIMORA 03:15



03:15 SUB IN by HARPER,MYA
03:15 SUB IN by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
03:15 SUB OUT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
03:15 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

MISS LAYUP by SOULAS,GARANCE 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH

FOUL  by SOULAS,GARANCE 02:58
SUB IN by JENKINS,KIMORA 02:58
SUB OUT by SOULAS,GARANCE 02:58

02:39 TURNOVER  by GREEN,JADA
STEAL  by LOUBAKI,QUEREN 02:38
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,KIMORA 02:30
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,KIMORA --
GOOD JUMPER by PAN,CHEN(in the paint) 02:15 10-10
FOUL  by JENKINS,KIMORA 02:04

02:04 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by HARPER,MYA
02:04 MISS FT by HARPER,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by MABRY,TRISTA
01:46 MISS LAYUP by CONNER,ALANA

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KIMORA --
GOOD LAYUP by DOUMBIA,MABLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:39 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by LIENA,JESSICA --
FOUL  by JENKINS,KIMORA 01:11

01:11 MISS FT by HARPER,MYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:11 12-12 GOOD FT by HARPER,MYA
01:11 SUB IN by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
01:11 SUB IN by JACKSON,ALANNA
01:11 SUB OUT by GREEN,JADA
01:11 SUB OUT by MABRY,TRISTA

GOOD JUMPER by PAN,CHEN 00:55 14-12 V 2
00:39 MISS 3PTR by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

REBOUND DEF by LIENA,JESSICA --
00:23 FOUL  by HARPER,MYA

MISS FT by PAN,CHEN 00:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PAN,CHEN 00:23 15-12 V 3
SUB IN by MASTELIC,ALINE 00:23
SUB OUT by DOUMBIA,MABLE 00:23
FOUL  by PAN,CHEN 00:10

00:10 15-13 V 2 GOOD FT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
00:10 15-14 V 1 GOOD FT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
00:10 SUB IN by MABRY,TRISTA
00:10 SUB OUT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

MISS 3PTR by PAN,CHEN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona Western College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Southern Nevada
SUB IN by LIENA,JESSICA 10:00
SUB IN by LOUBAKI,QUEREN 10:00
SUB OUT by VIEIRA,MARTA 10:00
SUB OUT by SOULAS,GARANCE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by HARPER,MYA
10:00 SUB IN by CONNER,ALANA
10:00 SUB OUT by MABRY,TRISTA
10:00 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

GOOD LAYUP by DOUMBIA,MABLE(in the paint) 09:53 17-14 V 3
09:35 TURNOVER  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

STEAL  by DOUMBIA,MABLE 09:33



GOOD 3PTR by PAN,CHEN 09:28 20-14 V 6
ASSIST  by JENKINS,KIMORA --

09:11 MISS JUMPER by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,MABLE --
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,KIMORA 08:54

08:54 SUB IN by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
08:54 SUB IN by MABRY,TRISTA
08:54 SUB OUT by CONNER,ALANA
08:54 SUB OUT by HARPER,MYA
08:29 20-16 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by AJOMALE,SAROIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MABRY,TRISTA
GOOD LAYUP by LIENA,JESSICA(in the paint) 08:14 22-16 V 6

07:51 MISS JUMPER by MABRY,TRISTA
REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,MABLE --

07:46 FOUL  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
MISS FT by LIENA,JESSICA 07:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LIENA,JESSICA 07:46 23-16 V 7

07:46 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA
07:46 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
07:30 23-18 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

MISS LAYUP by LIENA,JESSICA 07:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:51 MISS JUMPER by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,MABLE --
MISS JUMPER by DOUMBIA,MABLE 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LEAH
06:20 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ALANNA

STEAL  by LOUBAKI,QUEREN 06:18
GOOD LAYUP by LIENA,JESSICA(in the paint) 06:15 25-18 V 7
ASSIST  by JENKINS,KIMORA --

06:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MASTELIC,ALINE 06:11
SUB IN by VIEIRA,MARTA 06:11
SUB OUT by DOUMBIA,MABLE 06:11
SUB OUT by LOUBAKI,QUEREN 06:11

05:55 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,LEAH
-- REBOUND OFF by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA

05:49 TURNOVER  by MABRY,TRISTA
STEAL  by PAN,CHEN 05:48
GOOD LAYUP by PAN,CHEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:45 27-18 V 9

05:28 TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA
STEAL  by LIENA,JESSICA 05:26
GOOD LAYUP by LIENA,JESSICA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:25 29-18 V 11

05:04 TURNOVER  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
STEAL  by MASTELIC,ALINE 05:04
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,KIMORA 04:52 32-18 V 14

04:27 MISS LAYUP by MABRY,TRISTA
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALANNA

FOUL  by VIEIRA,MARTA 04:25
04:25 32-19 V 13 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ALANNA
04:25 MISS FT by JACKSON,ALANNA

REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,MABLE --
SUB IN by DOUMBIA,MABLE 04:25
SUB OUT by PAN,CHEN 04:25

04:25 SUB IN by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
04:25 SUB IN by CONNER,ALANA
04:25 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,LEAH
04:25 SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,KIMORA 04:17
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,KIMORA --
TURNOVER  by MASTELIC,ALINE 04:06



SUB IN by PAN,CHEN 04:06
SUB IN by LOUBAKI,QUEREN 04:06
SUB OUT by MASTELIC,ALINE 04:06
SUB OUT by LIENA,JESSICA 04:06

04:06 SUB IN by HARPER,MYA
04:06 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALANNA
03:49 MISS 3PTR by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
03:43 TURNOVER  by CONNER,ALANA

STEAL  by DOUMBIA,MABLE 03:42
TURNOVER  by DOUMBIA,MABLE 03:39

03:38 STEAL  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
03:32 TURNOVER  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

STEAL  by JENKINS,KIMORA 03:31
GOOD LAYUP by LOUBAKI,QUEREN(in the paint) 03:22 34-19 V 15
ASSIST  by JENKINS,KIMORA --

03:01 TURNOVER  by MABRY,TRISTA
STEAL  by LOUBAKI,QUEREN 02:59
MISS LAYUP by VIEIRA,MARTA 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MABRY,TRISTA
02:49 MISS 3PTR by HARPER,MYA

REBOUND DEF by VIEIRA,MARTA --
MISS LAYUP by LOUBAKI,QUEREN 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER,MYA
FOUL  by JENKINS,KIMORA 02:09

02:09 34-20 V 14 GOOD FT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
02:09 34-21 V 13 GOOD FT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

SUB IN by LIENA,JESSICA 02:09
SUB OUT by JENKINS,KIMORA 02:09

02:09 SUB IN by GREEN,JADA
02:09 SUB IN by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
02:09 SUB OUT by MABRY,TRISTA
02:09 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
01:51 FOUL  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

GOOD 3PTR by PAN,CHEN 01:40 37-21 V 16
ASSIST  by LIENA,JESSICA --

01:25 MISS 3PTR by HARPER,MYA
REBOUND DEF by LIENA,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by LOUBAKI,QUEREN 01:13
FOUL  by LOUBAKI,QUEREN 00:56

00:56 37-22 V 15 GOOD FT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
00:56 37-23 V 14 GOOD FT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
00:56 SUB IN by MITCHELL,LEAH
00:56 SUB OUT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

MISS 3PTR by PAN,CHEN 00:37
REBOUND OFF by LIENA,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by LIENA,JESSICA 00:34

00:33 STEAL  by MITCHELL,LEAH
00:31 TURNOVER  by HARPER,MYA

STEAL  by LIENA,JESSICA 00:31
MISS LAYUP by DOUMBIA,MABLE 00:23
REBOUND OFF by LIENA,JESSICA --
MISS LAYUP by DOUMBIA,MABLE 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,ALANA
FOUL  by DOUMBIA,MABLE 00:04

00:04 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
00:04 SUB IN by MABRY,TRISTA
00:04 SUB IN by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
00:04 SUB OUT by GREEN,JADA
00:04 SUB OUT by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona Western College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Southern Nevada
SUB IN by LIENA,JESSICA 10:00
SUB OUT by JENKINS,KIMORA 10:00
FOUL  by VIEIRA,MARTA 09:50

09:50 MISS FT by JACKSON,ALANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:50 MISS FT by JACKSON,ALANNA
REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,MABLE --
GOOD JUMPER by PAN,CHEN 09:17 39-23 V 16

09:05 MISS JUMPER by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by VIEIRA,MARTA 08:57
08:57 MISS FT by JACKSON,ALANNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:57 MISS FT by JACKSON,ALANNA

REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,MABLE --
FOUL  by PAN,CHEN 08:42

08:30 MISS JUMPER by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,MABLE --
MISS 3PTR by DOUMBIA,MABLE 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MABRY,TRISTA
08:02 MISS JUMPER by MABRY,TRISTA

REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,MABLE --
GOOD LAYUP by PAN,CHEN(in the paint) 07:51 41-23 V 18
ASSIST  by SOULAS,GARANCE --

07:33 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,MABLE --

07:09 FOUL  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
GOOD FT by PAN,CHEN 07:09 42-23 V 19
MISS FT by PAN,CHEN 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,ALANA
07:09 SUB IN by CONNER,ALANA
07:09 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,LEAH
06:55 42-26 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

-- ASSIST  by MABRY,TRISTA
06:35 FOUL  by JACKSON,ALANNA

GOOD FT by SOULAS,GARANCE 06:35 43-26 V 17
GOOD FT by SOULAS,GARANCE 06:35 44-26 V 18

06:35 SUB IN by GREEN,JADA
06:35 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALANNA
06:20 MISS JUMPER by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,MABLE --
06:17 FOUL  by CONNER,ALANA

GOOD LAYUP by SOULAS,GARANCE(in the paint) 06:01 46-26 V 20
ASSIST  by PAN,CHEN --

05:49 TURNOVER  by MABRY,TRISTA
TURNOVER  by LIENA,JESSICA 05:37

05:24 MISS JUMPER by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by CONNER,ALANA

SUB IN by JENKINS,KIMORA 05:21
SUB OUT by LIENA,JESSICA 05:21

05:16 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JADA
REBOUND DEF by SOULAS,GARANCE --
TURNOVER  by SOULAS,GARANCE 05:06

05:04 STEAL  by CONNER,ALANA
05:04 TURNOVER  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

MISS 3PTR by VIEIRA,MARTA 05:01
REBOUND OFF by PAN,CHEN --
GOOD LAYUP by PAN,CHEN(in the paint) 04:57 48-26 V 22



04:45 MISS LAYUP by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
REBOUND DEF by SOULAS,GARANCE --
GOOD 3PTR by SOULAS,GARANCE 04:32 51-26 V 25

04:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:29 SUB IN by HARPER,MYA
04:29 SUB OUT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
04:17 TURNOVER  by MABRY,TRISTA

STEAL  by DOUMBIA,MABLE 04:17
04:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by VIEIRA,MARTA 04:17
04:13 TURNOVER  by CONNER,ALANA

STEAL  by PAN,CHEN 04:12
TURNOVER  by PAN,CHEN 04:09

04:09 STEAL  by MABRY,TRISTA
04:06 FOUL  by CONNER,ALANA

TURNOVER  by SOULAS,GARANCE 04:02
04:01 STEAL  by MABRY,TRISTA
03:55 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

-- REBOUND OFF by CONNER,ALANA
03:46 TURNOVER  by CONNER,ALANA
03:46 SUB IN by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
03:46 SUB OUT by CONNER,ALANA

TURNOVER  by JENKINS,KIMORA 03:42
FOUL  by DOUMBIA,MABLE 03:28

03:18 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KIMORA --
GOOD LAYUP by DOUMBIA,MABLE(in the paint) 03:01 53-26 V 27
ASSIST  by PAN,CHEN --

02:45 53-29 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by HARPER,MYA
MISS 3PTR by VIEIRA,MARTA 02:23
REBOUND OFF by PAN,CHEN --
GOOD LAYUP by DOUMBIA,MABLE(in the paint) 02:07 55-29 V 26
ASSIST  by PAN,CHEN --

02:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:00 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA
02:00 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
01:47 55-31 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JADA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARPER,MYA
MISS LAYUP by DOUMBIA,MABLE 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MABRY,TRISTA
FOUL  by SOULAS,GARANCE 01:28

01:28 MISS FT by MABRY,TRISTA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:28 MISS FT by MABRY,TRISTA
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KIMORA --
SUB IN by LIENA,JESSICA 01:28
SUB IN by LOUBAKI,QUEREN 01:28
SUB OUT by DOUMBIA,MABLE 01:28
SUB OUT by PAN,CHEN 01:28
GOOD 3PTR by SOULAS,GARANCE 01:13 58-31 V 27

01:01 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JADA

FOUL  by LOUBAKI,QUEREN 01:01
01:01 58-32 V 26 GOOD FT by GREEN,JADA
01:01 58-33 V 25 GOOD FT by GREEN,JADA
01:01 SUB IN by MITCHELL,LEAH
01:01 SUB OUT by MABRY,TRISTA

FOUL  by LOUBAKI,QUEREN 00:44
SUB IN by DOUMBIA,MABLE 00:44
SUB OUT by LOUBAKI,QUEREN 00:44
FOUL  by SOULAS,GARANCE 00:27

00:27 58-34 V 24 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LEAH



00:27 58-35 V 23 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LEAH
SUB IN by PAN,CHEN 00:27
SUB OUT by SOULAS,GARANCE 00:27
MISS LAYUP by PAN,CHEN 00:20

00:20 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,LEAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by VIEIRA,MARTA 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:00 MISS LAYUP by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KIMORA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona Western College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Southern Nevada
SUB IN by LIENA,JESSICA 10:00
SUB IN by MASTELIC,ALINE 10:00
SUB OUT by VIEIRA,MARTA 10:00
SUB OUT by SOULAS,GARANCE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
10:00 SUB IN by GREEN,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA
10:00 SUB IN by HARPER,MYA
10:00 SUB OUT by MABRY,TRISTA
10:00 SUB OUT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

FOUL  by MASTELIC,ALINE 09:37
09:36 TURNOVER  by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH

STEAL  by MASTELIC,ALINE 09:34
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,KIMORA 09:21

09:21 BLOCK  by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LEAH

FOUL  by LIENA,JESSICA 09:15
09:15 SUB IN by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
09:15 SUB OUT by GREEN,JADA
09:12 TURNOVER  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

STEAL  by DOUMBIA,MABLE 09:12
GOOD LAYUP by DOUMBIA,MABLE(in the paint) 08:47 60-35 V 25

08:33 MISS LAYUP by HARPER,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,LEAH

FOUL  by DOUMBIA,MABLE 08:30
08:30 SUB IN by JACKSON,ALANNA
08:30 SUB OUT by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
08:02 TURNOVER  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

STEAL  by LIENA,JESSICA 08:01
08:01 FOUL  by MITCHELL,LEAH
07:55 FOUL  by JACKSON,ALANNA

GOOD FT by LIENA,JESSICA 07:55 61-35 V 26
MISS FT by LIENA,JESSICA 07:55
REBOUND OFF by MASTELIC,ALINE --

07:55 SUB IN by CONNER,ALANA
07:55 SUB OUT by HARPER,MYA

MISS JUMPER by PAN,CHEN 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,ALANA

07:28 TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA
STEAL  by DOUMBIA,MABLE 07:26
GOOD LAYUP by LIENA,JESSICA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:24 63-35 V 28
ASSIST  by DOUMBIA,MABLE --

07:12 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
07:12 SUB IN by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
07:12 SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA



FOUL  by LIENA,JESSICA 06:57
06:45 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

TURNOVER  by DOUMBIA,MABLE 06:29
06:18 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KIMORA --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,KIMORA 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALANNA
05:51 MISS 3PTR by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

REBOUND DEF by LIENA,JESSICA --
MISS LAYUP by DOUMBIA,MABLE 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALANNA
05:24 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,MABLE --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,KIMORA 05:10
REBOUND OFF by LIENA,JESSICA --
MISS LAYUP by LIENA,JESSICA 05:04

05:04 BLOCK  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SOULAS,GARANCE 05:04
SUB IN by VIEIRA,MARTA 05:04
SUB OUT by MASTELIC,ALINE 05:04
SUB OUT by LIENA,JESSICA 05:04

05:04 SUB IN by MABRY,TRISTA
05:04 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,LEAH

GOOD JUMPER by SOULAS,GARANCE 05:01 65-35 V 30
ASSIST  by PAN,CHEN --
FOUL  by VIEIRA,MARTA 04:49

04:49 65-36 V 29 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
04:49 65-37 V 28 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
04:24 FOUL  by MABRY,TRISTA
04:24 SUB IN by GREEN,JADA
04:24 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALANNA

MISS 3PTR by PAN,CHEN 04:17
REBOUND OFF by DOUMBIA,MABLE --
MISS 3PTR by SOULAS,GARANCE 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
03:57 65-40 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,SATSUKI(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by SOULAS,GARANCE(in the paint) 03:42 67-40 V 27
03:19 MISS LAYUP by MABRY,TRISTA

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KIMORA --
GOOD LAYUP by DOUMBIA,MABLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:14 69-40 V 29
ASSIST  by JENKINS,KIMORA --

02:56 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
REBOUND DEF by SOULAS,GARANCE --
MISS LAYUP by DOUMBIA,MABLE 02:34

02:34 BLOCK  by MABRY,TRISTA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MASTELIC,ALINE 02:34
SUB OUT by DOUMBIA,MABLE 02:34

02:34 SUB IN by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
02:34 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA
02:34 SUB IN by HARPER,MYA
02:34 SUB OUT by MABRY,TRISTA
02:34 SUB OUT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
02:34 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,KIMORA 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by VIEIRA,MARTA 02:01
02:01 MISS FT by CONNER,ALANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:01 69-41 V 28 GOOD FT by CONNER,ALANA

SUB IN by WHINWRAY,JESSIE 02:01



SUB OUT by VIEIRA,MARTA 02:01
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,KIMORA(in the paint) 01:43 71-41 V 30

01:22 MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA
REBOUND DEF by SOULAS,GARANCE --

01:14 FOUL  by CONNER,ALANA
GOOD FT by WHINWRAY,JESSIE 01:14 72-41 V 31
MISS FT by WHINWRAY,JESSIE 01:14
REBOUND OFF by MASTELIC,ALINE --
SUB IN by BRANDON-POLLARD,ERYN 01:14
SUB IN by HAMILTON,TAMOY 01:14
SUB OUT by JENKINS,KIMORA 01:14
SUB OUT by PAN,CHEN 01:14
GOOD LAYUP by MASTELIC,ALINE(in the paint) 01:13 74-41 V 33
FOUL  by WHINWRAY,JESSIE 01:01

01:01 74-42 V 32 GOOD FT by HARPER,MYA
01:01 74-43 V 31 GOOD FT by HARPER,MYA

SUB IN by CABRITA,CAROLINA 01:01
SUB OUT by SOULAS,GARANCE 01:01
GOOD 3PTR by CABRITA,CAROLINA 00:41 77-43 V 34
ASSIST  by BRANDON-POLLARD,ERYN --

00:26 MISS LAYUP by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


